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 February 2026
Coupar Angus Town Hall Coupar Angus Town Hall, Union Street, Coupar Angus, Perthshire £15,000

 January 2026
Comann Eachdraidh Sgire a’ Bhac Gress Mission Hall, Gress, Isle of Lewis £11,594
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust Multi-Building Energy Efficiency Study £15,000
Bedrule Church Future Bedrule Church, Bedrule, Scottish Borders, £5,400

 December 2025
Go Girvan: Community Led Tourism Knockcushan House, 25 Knockcushan Street, Girvan, South Ayrshire £11,556

 November 2025
Coulter Community Trust Coulter Public Library, Coulter, Biggar, South Lanarkshire £6,310

 October 2025
Creative Coathanger Selkirk Municipal Building, High Street, Selkirk, Borders £10,710

 August 2025
Isle of Canna Community Development Trust Canna Mission Church, Isle of Canna, Highland £15,000
Mount Blair Community Development Trust Kirkmichael Parish Church, Main St, Kirkmichael, Blairgowrie, Perthshire £10,000
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust Bernat Klein Studio, High Sunderland, Galashiels £15,000

 July 2025
Cinemaattic Productions CIC Former Central Cinema, 12-13 Casselbank St, Leith £15,000
Transition Edinburgh South Gracemount House Dr, Edinburgh £7,100
Brechin Cathedral Trust Brechin Cathedral, Brechin £15,000
Birse Community Trust Bucket Mill, Finzean, Banchory, Aberdeenshire £12,931

 June 2025
Mill of Benholm Enterprise Mill of Benholm, Benholm, Johnshaven £20,000
Historic Churches Scotland Former RHSC Mortuary Chapel, 9 Sciennes Road, Edinburgh £7,000
Dunoon Community Development Trust Dunoon Pier Buildings, Argyll Street, Dunoon, Argyll & Bute £10,000
St Laurence Forres Trust St Laurence Church, 129 High Street, Forres, Moray £5,000
Creative Regeneration SCIO The Old Library Annexe, 1A King Street, Gourock £2,800

 May 2025
Coulter Public Library Trust Coulter Public Library, Coulter, Biggar, South Lanarkshire £6,128
Troon Development Trust Troon Dev Trust Community Hub, 51 Ayr Street, Troon, Ayrshire £12,000
Ceres Parish Church Ceres Pilgrim Centre, Main St, Ceres, Cupar, Fife £10,000
The Old High Inverness SCIO The Old High Kirk Inverness, Church Street, Inverness, £15,000
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 April 2025
Voe Community Development Association Sail Loft, Lower Voe, Shetland £10,000
The Art Department, Paisley Ltd 9-11 Causeyside Street, Paisley, Renfrewshire £10,000
Newburgh & Ythan Community Trust SCIO Newburgh on Ythan Lifeboat building, Newburgh, Ellon, Aberdeenshire £9,990
Fowlis Easter Hall Committee St Marnock's Church, 2 Kirk Road, Fowlis, Dundee, Angus £4,800

 March 2025
National Mining Museum Scotland National Mining Museum Scotland, Lady Victoria Colliery, Dalkeith £9,909

 January 2025
East of England Building Preservation Trust 80 High Street, Hawick, Scottish Borders £10,000
North East Scotland Preservation Trust 34 Broad Street, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire £6,000
Catrine Community Trust AM Brown Institute, 2 Institute Avenue, Catrine, Ayrshire £10,000

 December 2024
Regal Enterprise Bute Ltd Former Royal Albert Hotel, 4 Albert Place, Rothesay, Isle of Bute £6,000

 October 2024
Stracathro & Inchbare Community SCIO Stracathro Parish Church, Brechin, Angus £5,000
Fair Isle Development Company South Light Accommodation Block, Fair Isle , Shetland, Scotland £4,000
Glasgow Building Preservation Trust Wellpark Enterprise Centre, 120 Sydney Street, Glasgow £8,000

 September 2024 
Friends of Tough Community Church Tough Church, Kirkton of Tough, Alford, Aberdeenshire £6,420
East Neuk of Fife Preservation Society Pittenweem Parish Church , 2 High Street, Pittenweem, Fife £7,000
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust Riddle's Court, 322 Lawnmarket, Edinburgh £15,000

 July 2024
St Michael's Parish Church, Linlithgow Cross House, The Cross, Linlithgow, West Lothian £5,000
Solas Eige Cuagach , Isle of Eigg, Inverness-shire £10,000
Our Heritage Blairgowrie & Rattray SCIO 5-7 Reform St, Blairgowrie, Perth & Kinross £10,000

 June 2024
Eyemouth Development Trust Masons Hall, 2 Masons Wynd, Eyemouth, Berwickshire £5,000
Dunfermline Regeneration Trust 44-46 East Port, Dunfermline, Fife £5,000
Brag Enterprises Ltd Cowdenbeath Town House, High Street, Cowdenbeath £5,000

 May 2024
Newmilns Regeneration Association Newmilns’ Townhouse 48 Main Street, Newmilns, Ayrshire £5,000
Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust The Old Bowling Pavilion Dundee Road, Meigle, Blairgowrie, Perth & Kinross £5,000
Think Circus SCIO Leith St Andrews Community £10,000

 April 2024
Creative Dunblane Burgh Chambers, The Cross, Dunblane, Perthshire £7,000
Cromarty Community Development Trust The Royal Hotel, Marine Terrace, Cromarty, Highland £7,000
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Friends of the George 14 Bath Street, Portobello, Edinburgh £9,953

 November 2023
Little Sparta Trust Little Sparta Development Fund £10,000

 October 2023
Ayr Gaiety Partnership Green Playhouse £10,000
Birse Community Trust Ballogie Soutar Shops £6,000
Carman Family Foundation The Old Bank, Dublane £7,500

 September 2023
Drummond Arms Regen Ltd Former Drummond Arms Hotel, James Square, Crieff, Perth & Kinross £5,000
Lismore Community Council Cathedral Church of St Moluag, Lismore, Isle of Lismore, Oban, Argyll £10,000
Kingsbarns Community Development Trust The Inn at Kingsbarns, 5 Main Street, Kingsbarns, St Andrews, Fife £3,224

 July 2023
The Inverclyde Shed Glebe Sugar Refinery, Ker Street, Greenock, Inverclyde £9,480

 June 2023
Unicorn Preservation Society The Pumphouse, South Victoria Dock Road, Dundee £8,820
Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust The Old Steading, Alyth Road, Meilgle, Perthshire £4,000

 May 2023
The Society of Friends of Brechin Cathedral Brechin Cathedral, Church Lane, Angus £5,000
Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust The Old Steading, Alyth Road, Meilgle, Perthshire £4,500

 April 2023
Fife Historic Buildings Trust St Monans Church £9,960

 Febuary 2023
Deaf Action 49-51 Albany Street, Edinburgh £9,980
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Mill of Benholm, Benholm, Johnshaven £9,980
Cultarlann Inbhir Nis Inverness East Church, Academy Street, Inverness £9,980

 January 2023
Circle Scotland CIC Baldovie House, Drumgeith Road £9,980

 December 2023
Western Desert Recce Group Whitehaugh Barracks, Whitehaugh Avenue, Paisley, Renfrewshire £10,000

 November 2022
Locus Breadalbane Limited Aberfeldy Town Hall, Crieff Road, Aberfeldy, Perthshire £6,620

 October 2022
Uig Community Trust Uig Tower, A87, Uig, Isle of Skye £9,180



Last updated February 2026

 August 2022
Circle Scotland CIC Dudhope Catsle, Barrack Road, Dundee, Tayside £9,900

 July 2022
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Portsoy Harbour Buildings, Shorehead, Portsoy, £10,000

 May 2022
All Roads Lead to Whithorn Former Grapes Hotel, 10-12 George Street, Whithorn, Wigtownshire £8,000

 April 2022
GEM's Men's Shed The Old Ropey, 14 Union Street, Montrose, Angus £3,552
The Whithorn Trust 9 High Street, Newton Stewart, Whithorn, Wigtownshire £9,600

 March 2022
The Tim Stead Trust The Steading, Blainslie, Galashiels, Scottish Borders £1,000

 February 2022
Robert Burns Ellisland Trust Ellisland Farm, Holywood Road, Auldgirth, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway £9,990

 December 2021
Heritage Building Preservation Trust 21 Schollwell St, Stevenston, North Ayrshire £4,130
Plockton & District Community Trust The Old Post Office, 21 Harbour Street, Plockton, Ross-shire £2,850

 November 2021
Wishaw YMCA Wishaw YMCA, 145 Main Street, Wishaw, North Lanarkshire £10,000

 October 2021
The Tim Stead Trust The Steading, Blainslie, Galashiels, Scottish Borders £8,000 (Grant Increase)

 August 2021
Deaf Action Glasgow Deaf Centre, 100 Norfolk Street, Glasgow £9,000
SAVE Britain's Heritage Ayr Station Hotel, Smith Street, Ayr £7,000

 July 2021
Bon Accord Heritage Bon Accord Baths, Justice Mill Lane, Aberdeen £10,000

 June 2021
Beith Community Development Trust Geilsland House, Geilsland Road, Beith, Ayrshire £5,000
Friends of Craigtoun Dutch Village, Craigtoun Country Park, St Andrews, Fife £10,000
Visibility Scotland Visibility Scotland, 2 Queen's Crescent, Glasgow £10,000
Friends of The Pipe Factory CIC The Pipe Factory, 42 Bain Street, The Barras, Calton, Glasgow £10,000
  
 April 2021
Bigton Community Hall Trust / Hymhus Steering Group Hayhoull, Bigton, Shetland, Shetland Islands £4,100
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Glasgow Artist's Moving Image Studios SCIO Govanhill Picture House, Glasgow £4,446
Springburn Winter Gardens Trust Springburn Winter Gardens, Glasgow £10,000

 May 2021
The Friends of the Broadway Prestwick The Broadway, Prestwick, South Ayrshire £5,000
Tayside Re-Users South Dudhope Mill, Douglas Street, Dundee £2,850
The Wasps Trust The Briggait, 141 Bridgegate, Glasgow £5,000
Friends of Geilston Geilston House, Cardross, Dumbarton, Argyll & Bute £8,000
Arnamurchan Lighthouse Trust Keepers' Cottage Block, Arnamurchan Lighthouse, Argyll £4,188

 March 2021
The Scottish Civic Trust Egyptian Halls, 84-100 Union Street, Glasgow £10,000
Dumfries Historic Buildings Trust Rosefield Mills, Troqueer Road, Dumfries £7,000
Glasgow Building Preservation Trust Various locations in Glasgow £10,000

 February 2021
Creetown Building Preservation Trust The Ellangowan Hotel, Creetown, Newton Stewart, Dumfries and Galloway £8,860

 January 2021
Society of Antiquaries of Scotland  John Donald & Co, 3,8,9,10 Bristo Port, Bristo Place, Edinburgh £4,500
Many Studios CIC Former Cumberland Street Station, 1 Salisbury Street, Glasgow £6,000

 December 2020
Dumfries High Street Ltd 109 High Street, Dumfries, Dumfries & Galloway £10,000
Buth Bharraigh Ltd Taigh na Square, Castlebay, Isle of Barra, Outer Hebridies £8,250

 November 2020
Cockenzie House & Gardens   Cockenzie House, 22 Edinburgh Road, Cockenzie, East Lothian £8,600
Portobello Central Ltd  Portobello Town Hall, 147-149 Portobello High Street, Edinburgh £6,500

 October 2020
Castle Douglas Development Forum Douglas Arms Hotel, King Street, Castle Douglas, Dumfries & Galloway £8,184

 September 2020
The Leanchoil Trust Leanchoil Hospital, 92 St Leonards Road, Forres, Moray £5,000

 August 2020
Drummond Arms Regeneration Ltd Drummond Arms Hotel, James Square, Crieff, Perth and Kinross £5,000
Clyde Atlantic Trust Sugar Warehouse, Greenock, Inverclyde £7,000

 July 2020
Westburn Development Trust SCIO Westburn House, Westburn Park, Aberdeen £5,000
Langside Halls Trust  Langside Halls, Langside Avenue, Glasgow £5,000
Clachan Village Hall Committee Kilcalmonell Free Church, Clachan, Tarbert, Argyll £5,520
Mid-Deeside Community Trust   Huntly Arms Hotel, Charleston Road, Aboyne, Aberdeenshire £10,000
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 June 2020
ARC Kingussie Pitmain Lodge and MacRobert House, Kingussie, Highland £7,500
Astley Ainslie Community Trust 133, Grange Loan, Edinburgh £7,500

 April 2020
Isle of Canna Community Development Trust Coroghan Barn, Canna, Highland £6,200
Glasgow Building Preservation Trust Govanhill Trinity Church, Glasgow £10,000
South West Scotland Community Rail Partnership Girvan Station, Girvan, South Ayrshire £6,000

 March 2020
Mindful Steps CIC Southerton Lodge, Kirkcaldy, Fife £3,000
Auld Kirk Charitable Trust Auld Kirk, Tayport, Fife £4,601
Thurso Community Development Trust The Drill Hall, Thurso, Caithness £6,000

 February 2020
Stoneyholm Mill Trust Stoneyholm Mill, Kilbirnie, North Ayrshire £7,500

 January 2020
Edinburgh UNESCO City of Literature Trust John Knox House, 45 High Street, Edinburgh £5,000
Deveron Projects Square Deal, 22-23 The Square, Huntly, Aberdeenshire £4,000

 December 2019
Climavore CIC Ice House, Quay Street, Portree, Highlands £5,000

 November 2019
Historic Churches Scotland Royal Hospital for Sick Children Mortuary Chapel, Edinburgh £4,000

 October 2019
Earlsferry Town Hall Steerint Group Earlsferry Town Hall, Earlsferry £2,000
Kinloch Castle Friends Association  Kinloch Castle, Isle of Rum £2,204
Milnbank Housing Association Bellgrove Meat Market Sheds, Glasgow £7,000
John Muir Trust Straithaird Kirk (Old Kirk), Straithaird £2,000
Dunfermline Regeneration Society Cinema House, Dunfermline £6,000
Elgin Museum/The Moray Society Elgin Museum (No. 3 Building), Moray £4,000

 August 2019
Glasgow Artists’ Moving Image Studios  Govanhill Picture House, Glasgow £5,000

 July 2019
Radio City Association  Knox Institute, Kilbirnie £3,000
Norton Park SCIO   Norton Park Conference Centre, Edinburgh £4,000
Dunadd Community Enterprise Kilmartin Church, Lochgilphead £4,000
Panopticon Building Preservation Trust Britannia Panopticon Music Hall, Glasgow £5,734
Civic Room Former British Linen Co. Bank, High Street, Glasgow £4,000
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Lodestone Creative St Andrew's Church, Alexandria £4,000

 June 2019
FVSE CIC Borrowmeadow Farm, Springkerse, Stirling £7,500

 May 2019
The Northern Meeting Park Group  Northern Meeting Park, Inverness £4,000

 April 2019
The Landmark Trust  Mavisbank House, Loanhead £7,000

 February 2026
The Leanchoil Trust Leanchoil Hospital, 92 St Leonards Road, Forres £5,000

 January 2026
Slains Environmental Action for Change Slains Kirk, Collieston, nr Ellon, Aberdeenshire £13,218
Creative Regeneration SCIO Glebe Building, Ker Street, Greenock, Inverclyde £12,660

 December 2025
Newmilns Regeneration Association Newmilns Town House, 48 Main Street, Newmilns, Ayrshire £20,000
Sanquhar Enterprise Company Whigham’s Inn, 52 High Street, Sanquhar, Dumfries & Galloway £12,000
Grant Lodge Trust Grant Lodge, Nth College Street, Elgin, Moray £10,000

 November 2025
Coull Trust Coull Kirk, Coull, Tarland, Aboyne, Aberdeenshire £2,480

 October 2025
The Hynish Trust Hynish Shore Station, Isle of Tiree, Argyll & Bute £7,884
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Cullen Old Kirk, Church Road, Cullen, Moray £6,720
Beith Community Development Trust Geilsland House, Geilsland Road, Beith, Ayrshire £18,000
Scottish Historic Buildings Trust Bernat Klein Studio, High Sunderland, Galashiels £25,000

 September 2025
Springburn Winter Gardens Trust Springburn Park Balgrayhill Road, Glasgow £25,000

 July 2025
Action Porty 118 Portobello High St, Portobello, Edinburgh £12,000

 June 2025
Mill of Benholm Enterprise Mill of Benholm, Benholm, Johnshaven £20,000

 April 2025

Project Development Grants
Supported by Historic Environment Scotland
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Glasgow Building Preservation Trust Former Whitevale Baths, 75-79 Whitevale Street, Glasgow £20,000

 March 2025
Adventure Centre for Education Girvan Bandstand, Stair Park, Henrietta Street, Girvan, South Ayrshire £9,604
Fife Historic Buildings Trust Tayport Auld Kirk, Castle St, Tayport, Fife £15,000

 February 2025
Birse Community Trust The Old School, Finzean, Banchory, Aberdeenshire £3,075

 January 2025
Friend's of Campsie High Kirk 1 Quarry Lane, Lennoxtown, Glasgow, East Dunbartonshire £10,000
Comann Eachdraidh Uibjhist a Tuath Sgoil Chàirinis, Carinish, Isle of North Uist £9,000

 December 2024
Lochwinnoch Community Development Trust Lochwinnoch Parish Church, Church Street, Lochwinnoch, Renfrewshire £10,000

 November 2024
Millport Town Hall Millport Town Hall, 5 Clifton Street, Millport, Isle of Cumbrae, North Ayrshire £16,908
Recovery Scotland 6 Park Street, Falkirk , Forth Valley £13,600
Kilmoluag Liosmor Cathedral Church of St Moluag, Clachan, Isle of Lismore, Argyll £7,964

 October 2024
The Belmont Community Cinema Ltd. The Belmont Cinema, 49 Belmont Street, Aberdeen £10,000

 August 2024
Rothesay Pavilion Charity c/o The Bank of Ideas, 17 High Street, Rothesay, Isle of Bute £10,000

 July 2024 
Friends of the Broadway Prestwick The Broadway Cinema, 80 Main Street, Prestwick, South Ayrshire £12,375

 June 2024
Cultarlann Inbhir Nis East Church, Academy Street, Inverness £20,000

 April 2024
Friends of Tarlair Community Group Tarlair Swimming Pool, Tarlair Road, Macduff, Aberdeenshire £15,000
Comrie Development Trust Cultybraggan Camp, Comrie, Perthshire £13,000

 March 2024
Out of the Blue Arts and Education Trust Abbeymount Techhouse, 2 Easter Road, Edinburgh £7,100
Fife Historic Buildings Trust St Monan's Auld Kirk £14,750

 February 2024
Gracemount Mansion Development Trust 47 Gracemount House Drive, Edinburgh £15,000
Balmacara Community Trust Balmacara Old Mill Hall, Balmacara, Kyle, Ross shire £15,000
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 January 2024
The John Rae Society Hall of Clestrain, Orphir, Stromness, Orkney £6,000
Forres Area Community Development Trust Forres Town Hall, High Street, Forres, Moray £10,000

 December 2023
Govanhill Baths Building Preservation Trust Govanhill Baths £28,753
Action Kintore SCIO Kintore Town House £15,000

 September 2023
Portobello Central SCIO Portobello Town Hall £6,615
NESPT Portsoy Buildings £20,000
Robert Burns Ellisland Trust Ellisland Farm £19,725

 August 2023
Melrose Football Club Engine Room £8,000
Isle of Canna DT Coroghan Barn £10,000

 July 2023
Society of Antiquaries of Scotland John Donald & Co, China, Glass and Earthenware Merchants, 3 (8,9 &10) Bris     £10,000

 June 2023
Wishaw YMCA Wishaw YMCA, 145 Main Street, Wishaw, North Lanarkshire £2,640

 May 2023
West Calder & Harburn Community Development Trust Society Place, West Calder, West Lothian £7,000

 April 2023
Dufftown and District Community Association The Clocktower, The Square, Dufftown, Moray £10,000
Dumfries High Street Ltd 109 High Street / 51 Bank Street, Dumfries £20,000

 January 2023
Radio City Association Knox Institute, 17-23 Main Street, Kilbirnie, North Ayrshire £5,000

 December 2022
Forres Area Community Trust Forres Town Hall, High Street, Forres, Moray £15,000
The Ridge SCIO 86-88 High Street, Dunbar, East Lothian £15,000

 November 2022
Local Initiatives in Galloway New Galloway Town Hall, High Street, New Galloway £5,000
Aero Space Scientific Educational Trust Balada Bridge Satcom Ground Station, Kinross, Perth & Kinross £10,000

 October 2022
Nairn River Enterprise Seaman's Victoria Hall, Harbour Street, Nairn, Highland £10,000

 September 2022
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The Friends of the Pipe Factory CIC The Pipe Factory, 42 Bain Street, Glasgow £10,000
Bigton Collective Ltd Hymhus, Bigton, Shetland £10,000
Many Studios CIC Former Cumberland Street Station, 1 Salisbury Street, Glasgow £25,000

 August 2022
Scottish Civic Trust Egyptian Halls, 84-100 Union Street, Glasgow £10,000
Cambo Heritage Trust The Stables Visitor Centre, Cambo Gardens, Cambo Estate, Kingsbarns, St An  £10,000

 July 2022
Urras an Taighe Mhoir An Taigh Mor, Cnoc Mor, Breasclete, Isle of Lewis, Eilean Siar £10,000

 June 2022
Dalbeattie Community Initiative The Former Dalbeattie Primary School, Dalbeattie, Kirkcudbrightshire £25,000
Birse Community Development Trust The Old School (Bankhead), Finzean, Banchory, Aberdeenshire £20,000

 April 2022
Balmacara Community Trust Balmacara Old Mill Hall, The Square, Kyle, Balmacara, Ross Shire £13,000

 March 2022
Ballinderry War Memorial Hall Committee Ballinderry War Memorial Hall, Ballindery Upper, Ballinderry, Lisburn, Co.Ant £6,501
Old School Thornhill Old School Thornhill, Station Road, Thornhill, Dumfries & Galloway £6,056
Leanchoil Trust Leanchoil Hospital,  92 St Leonards Road, Forres, Moray £25,000

 February 2022
Local Initiatives in New Galloway (LING) New Galloway Town Hall, High Street, New Galloway £10,000

 November 2021
Action Porty Bellfield, 16a Bellfield Street, Portobello, Edinburgh, Midlothian £6,000
John Rae Society The Hall of Clestrain, Orphir, Orkney £10,620
King's Theatre Kirkcaldy Limited 9 Esplanade, Kirkcaldy, Fife £20,000

 October 2021
The Wasps Trust The Briggait, 141 Bridgegate, Glasgow £10,000

 September 2021
Clackmannanshire Heritage Trust Sauchie Tower, Nr Fishcross, Clackmannanshire £5,000
Earlsferry Town Hall Ltd Earlsferry Town Hall, 19-21 High St, Earlsferry, Fife £8,000
Viresco Studios (Lodestone Creative) St Andrews Church, Alexandria, West Dunbartonshire £10,000
John O'Groats Mill Trust John O'Groats Mill, John O'Groats, Caithness £30,000

 July 2021
Reconnect SCIO Reconnect Regal, 24-34 North Bridge Street, Bathgate, West Lothian £6,960

 June 2021
Shambellie House Trust Shambellie House £5,000
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 May 2021
All Roads lead to Whithorn Trust Former Grapes Hotel, Whithorn, Newton Stewart, Wigtownshire £3,144

 April 2021
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Former Clydesdale Bank, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire £10,000

 March 2021
The Wasps Trust Inverness Creative Academy, Midmills Building, Stephen's Street, Inverness £3,000
Urras an Taighe Mhòir  An Taigh Mòr, Breasclete, Isle of Lewis, Eilean Siar £11,614
Forres Area CommunityTrust Forres Town Hall, High Street, Forres, Moray £15,694
The Ridge SCIO Black Bull Close, 72-74 High Street, Dunbar, East Lothian £6,000

 February 2021
The Haining Charitable Trust The Haining, he Haining Estate, Selkirk, Scottish Borders £15,000
SeaChange Arts Slains Kirk, Collieston, near Ellon, Aberdeenshire £10,214

 January 2021
MacDiarmid's Brownsbank Brownsbank Cottage, Candymill, Biggar, South Lanarkshire £7,698
Bannockburn House Trust Bannockburn House, Chauffeur's Cottage & Stables, Stirling £15,000
Leith Theatre Trust Leith Theatre, 28-30 Ferry Road, Edinburgh £5,000
Fife Employment Access Trust Flax Mill, Silverburn Park, Largo Road, Leven, Fife £15,000

 December 2020
The Willow Tea Rooms Trust Mackintosh at the Willow, 215-218 Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow £10,000
Tain Heritage Trust Tain Picture House, Tower Street, Tain, Ross-shire £12,841

 November 2020
Action Kintore SCIO Town House, The Square, Kintore, Aberdeenshire £12,655
Braemar Community Ltd Braemar Castle, Braemar £12,500

 October 2020
Old School Thornhill Old School Thornhill, Station Road, Thornhill, Dumfries & Galloway £15,000
Isle of Kerrera Development Trust Kerrera Old School, Kerrera, Oban £7,819
All Roads lead to Whithorn Trust The Former Grapes Hotel, George St, Whithorn, Wigtownshire £15,000
Govanhill Baths BPT Govanhill Baths, Calder Street, Glasgow £10,000
Milnbank Housing Association Bellgrove Meat Market Sheds, Bellgrove Street, Glasgow £15,000
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Former Clydesdale Bank, Broad Street, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire £10,000

 September 2020
Starting Step Ltd HMP Perth Staff Club, 3 Edinburgh Road, Perth, Perth & Kinross £8,500
North East Scotland Preservation Trust Former Clydesdale Bank, 34 Broad Street, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire £10,000
The John Rae Society The Hall of Clestrain, Orphir, Orkney £15,000

 April 2020
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Kilmarnock Station Railway Heritage Trust The Old Man’s Cabin, Howard Park, Kilmarnock £6,020
Dundee Museum of Transport Trust Maryfield Tram Depot, Dundee £10,000
Oban Communities Trust Former Rockfield School, Oban, Argyll £13,260

 March 2020
Kilmaronock Old Kirk Trust Kilmaronock Church, Gartocharn, West Dunbartonshire £6,500

 January 2020
Isle of Kerrera Development Trust Kerrera Old School, Isle of Kerrera, Oban, Argyll £4,500

 June 2019
The Landmark Trust Mavisbank House, Loanhea £13,000
Stonehaven Toolbooth Association The Tolbooth, Stonehaven £15,000
Perth and District YMCA St Andrew's & St Stephen's Church, Perth £10,000

 September 2019
Huntly and District Development Trust 30 The Square, Huntly £16,029

December 2020
The Pyramid at Anderston The Pyramid at Anderston, 759 Argyle Street, Glasgow £28,093

 June 2020
Ardnamurchan Lighthouse Trust Ardnamurchan Lighthouse Complex, Kilchoan, Acharcle, Argyll £8,000

 March 2020
Ferryhill Railway Heritage Trust  Ferryhill Motive Power Depot, Aberdeen £10,000
Leith Theatre Trust Leith Theatre, Edinburgh £15,000
Birsay Heritage Trust HMS Tern Control Tower and Operations Block, Twatt, Orkney £13,500

 February 2020
Willow Tea Rooms Trust  Mackintosh at the Willow, Sauchiehall Street, Glasgow £10,000

 December 2019
WASPS Trust Inverness Creative Academy, Midmills Building, Inverness, Highland £10,000
Friends of Millport Town Hall Millport Town Hall, Clifton Street, Millport, Isle of Cumbrae, North Ayrshire £20,000
The Abbotsford Trust Abbotsford, Melrose, Roxburghshire £15,000
The John Rae Society  The Hall of Clestrain, Orphir, Orkney £10,000

Emergency Support Grants
Supported by Historic Environment Scotland
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 September 2019
Northeast Scotland Preservation Trust Former John Trail Bookshop, Fraserburgh £10,000
Old School Thornhill Old School, Thornhill £20,000
Jedburgh Community Trust Port House, Jedburgh £15,000

 June 2019
Centrestage Communities Former Kilmarnock Academy, Kilmarnock £20,200
Tower Digital Arts Centre Tower Digital Arts Centre, Helensburgh £14,800
Northeast Scotland Preservation Trust Former John Trail Bookshop, Fraserburgh £10,000
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